relevant provisions of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018, approval of the members for the issue and
allotment of the said equity shares to the above mentioned allottees is being sought by way of a special
resolution as set out in the said items of the notice. The issue of equity shares would be within the
Authorised Share Capital of the Company.

	� None of the Directors and Key Managerial Personnel of the Company or their relatives are in any way concerned
or interested, financially or otherwise in this resolution.

	� The Board of Directors of the Company believe that the proposed issue is in the best interest of the Company
and therefore board recommends the Special Resolution as set out in Item No. 4 in the accompanying notice
for approval by the Members.

159Annual Report 2022-2023

Corporate Overview Statutory Reports Financial Statements
Notice

Notice (Contd.)

Annexure – A for Item number 5

The shareholding pattern of the Company before the proposed issue and after the proposed issue of Equity Shares
as follows:

Sr.
No.

Category of Shareholder(s) Pre-Issue
(as on 06th September 2023)

Post- Issue

No. of
Shares held

% of
share holding

No.of
shares held

% of
share holding

A Promoters & Promoter Group Holding
1 Indian
a) Individual 10,05,436 8.51 10,05,436 6.93
b) Family Trust -- -- -- --
c) Bodies Corporate -- -- -- --

Sub-Total (A)(1) 10,05,436 8.51 10,05,436 6.93
2 Foreign
a) Individual 18,13,151 15.34 18,13,151 12.49
b) Bodies Corporate 7,25,910 6.14 7,25,910 5.00

Sub-Total (A)(2) 25,39,061 21.49 25,39,061 17.49
Promoters & Promoter Group Holding (A) 35,44,497 30.00 35,44,497 24.41

B Non-Promoter Holding
1 Institutions (Domestic)
a Mutual Fund -- -- -- --
b) Venture Capital Funds -- -- -- --
c) Alternate Investment Funds -- -- -- --
d) Banks 25,764 0.22 25,764 0.18
e) Insurance Companies -- -- -- --
f) Provident Funds/ Pension Funds -- -- -- --
g) Assets Reconstruction Companies -- -- -- --
h) Sovereign Wealth Funds -- -- -- --
i) NBFCs registered with RBI -- -- -- --
j) Other Financial Institutions -- -- -- --
k) Any Other (Specify) -- -- -- --

Sub-Total(B)(1) 25,764 0.22 25,764 0.18
2 Institutional Investor (Foreign)
a) Foreign Direct Investment -- -- -- --
b) Foreign Venture Capital Investors -- -- -- --
c) Sovereign Wealth Funds -- -- -- --
d) Foreign Portfolio Investors-I -- -- -- --
e) Foreign Portfolio Investors-II 4,000 0.03 4,000 0.03
f) Overseas Depositories (holding DRs) -- -- -- --
g) Any Others -- -- -- --

Sub-Total (B)(2) 4,000 0.03 4,000 0.03

160 Trejhara Solutions Limited

Sr.
No.

Category of Shareholder(s) Pre-Issue
(as on 06th September 2023)

Post- Issue

No. of
Shares held

% of
share holding

No.of
shares held

% of
share holding

3 Central Government/State Government
Central Government/ President of India -- -- -- --
State Government/ Governor -- -- -- --
Shareholding by Companies or Bodies
Corporate where Central/ State Government
is a Promoter

-- -- -- --

Sub-Total (B)(3) -- -- -- --
4 Non-Institutions
a) Associate Companies/ Subsidiaries -- -- -- --
b) Director and their relatives (excluding

independent directors and nominee